PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 6,697,388 previously recorded on Reel 015748 Frame 0551. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignor's interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Agere Systems Inc.	01/02/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TriQuint Technology Holding Company	
Street Address:	2300 NE Brookwood Parkway	
City:	Hillsboro	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6839364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(610)712-3774 Fax Number: Phone: 610-712-3784 david.smith@lsi.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **David Smith**

Address Line 1: 1110 American Parkway, NE Address Line 2: LSI Corporation, Room 12M 305

Address Line 4: Allentown, PENNSYLVANIA 18109-9137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **David Smith**

Total Attachments: 3

source=Reel 015748 Frames 0551-0553#page1.tif source=Reel 015748 Frames 0551-0553#page2.tif source=Reel 015748 Frames 0551-0553#page3.tif

	0
4.10	
711.7	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) by 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Agere Systems, Inc. Execution Date(s). January 2, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s): A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: joseph Pugh Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) by 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Agere Systems, Inc. Name: TriQuint Technology Holding Company. Internal Address: 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway. Street Address: 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway.	low.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Agere Systems, Inc. Name: TriQuint Technology Holding Company. Internal Address:	low.
Agere Systems, Inc. Name: TriCulnt Technology Holding Company Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) January 2, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Hillsboro State: Oregon Country: United States Country: United States Zip: 97124 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Pugh Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway Street Address: 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway Street Address: 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway State: Oregon Country: United States Zip: 97124 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes B. Patent No.(s) 6,697,386 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Execution Date(s) January 2, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Hillisboro Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,697,386 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Joseph Pugh Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment	i
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,697,386 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Pugh Internal Address: Internal Address: Country: United States Zip: 97124 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes F. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,697,386 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Joseph Pugh Internal Address: Additional number attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? See Pugh Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Find the properties of t	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,697,386 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Pugh Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Additional number attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved: Involved: Additional number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged by credit card	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Joseph Pugh Internal Address: Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	✓No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Joseph Pugh Internal Address: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	cation.
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Joseph Pugh Internal Address: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Pugh Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card	į
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Pugh Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Name: Joseph Pugh Internal Address: Name: Joseph Pugh 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Joseph Pugh 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card	
- Total of a state of	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	ıt
Street Address; 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway	
None required (government interest not affect	ng utle)
City: Hillsboro 8. Payment Information	
State: Oregon Zip: 97124 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005 Expiration Date 11/08	
Phone Number: 503-515-9616	
Fax Number: 503-615-8904 b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: ipugh@tos.com Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: February 21, 2008	
O Signature Date	
Joseph Pugh Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5955, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 01574β **ΕΡΑΝΕ**: 0551

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT is made as of January 2, 2003 by AGERE SYSTEMS INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1110 American Parkway, NB, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18109, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, and TRIQUINT TECHNOLOGY HOLDING CO., a Delawate corporation with offices at 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway, Hillsboro, OR 97124, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNER.

ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain patent applications identified on Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS").

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS.

For good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, at ASSIGNEE's sole expense, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSEGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS, in the U.S. and every foreign country, and all patent rights, including extensions or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue on the ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS. ASSIGNEE hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents that all U.S. patents that issue on the ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS shall issue to ASSIGNER. This assignment includes assignment to ASSIGNEE of the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS and any patents issued on the ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS, in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S., and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of any earlier U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications. The ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS and all patents that issue on the ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS shall be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNER, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute such further and confirmatory assignments in recordable form as the ASSIGNEE may require to vest record title of said respective ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer,

TRIQUINT TECHNOLOGY HOLDING CO.

By: Yamond Je 2 Name: Raymond Link

Title: Vice President

AGERE SYSTEMS INC.

Name: Gerard deBlasi

Title: Vice President

Agere Systems Proprietary

PATENT

REEL: 015748 FRAME: 0552

•			4.8
3 Bhandaylor 21-1-61-1-7	124515	USA	101196678
5 Chormit 13-1	124045	INDAN	a man a distriction for dis-
S Bhownik 13-1	124045	UBA	
5 Chavina 13-1	124045	FRANCE	
A NINIMINE 12-1	124045	GERMAN	
3 Bhownik 19-1	1887-2-4-25-2	Amana	st.
S Blammak 13-1	124045	GRERIT	
5 Phonenik 16	· 124212	USA	10/106506
3 Bhownik 16	124481	UBÁ	
GA Bogest 10-3-14-9	124314	USA	
QA Boyest 9-1-7-13-44-10-1	124244	UBA	
CD Brandle 28-19-1-1	124157	usa.	EDFE27415
CD 9randie 28-13-1-1	124137	- MAPAL	
CD Brancie 28-13-1-1	124137	UBA	10/00/1002
SA_ Broudin 19-20-5-36	110162	JAPAN	2000-981368
51_ Drougen 18-20-5-30	110102	PRANCE	91005a.s
	- 118182	GERMAN:	310056.9
51. Drowin 18-20-5-35		Y	•
.St. Droutin 18-20-5-98	110102	GR BRIT	310858,8
31_ Broudin 18-20-3-59	110182	CHINA	196560
\$1. Broadin 18-20-5-30	110182	CANADA	2307778
5L Brougn 18-20-5-30	118162	usa	09/461617 09/703439
SL Brough 29-92-47	120977 122409	UBA .	09/708SC1
SL Brown 30-10 SL Brown 31-55-50	120533	USA UBA	09/672050>
SL Broadn 83-37-78-51	122067	UBA	DO/83118A
RB Bylsma 13-12	122506	USA	09/993425
RB 8v/sma 14-1-1-8-2	123931	FRANCE	e Sanda Alama an and state from
a con character to had a harden	123031	GERMAN	
R# Bylama 14-1-1-8-2	,	Y	
POP Bylanna 14-1-1-8-2	123931	GR BRIT	
RB'Bylema 14-1-1-8-2	723531	Japan	
RØ Bylsma 14-1-8-2	129831	NAV	10/057606
RP Bylema 15-2-2-9-3	123931	UBA	10/123671
RD Bylama 9-7-7	116484	UBA	09/53/1204
RP Bylama 9-7-7	110434	FRANCE	1302878.6
RB Dysma 9-7-7	176434	CERMAN	1302578.6
Ris Byl sma 9-7-7	116420	OR BRIT	1902578.8
Rii Bylama 9-7-7	11645A	CANADA	2335892
RB Bylema 9-7-7	-118434	JAPAN	2001-77668
RB Bylama 9-7-7	118434	CHINA	1111402.4
. B Cares 2-14-28-5-1	114847		09/312435
CD Carr 1-8-2-1	123015	USA	09/752787
CD Carr 5-6-4-4	123890	USA	10/17/4021
PJ CampR 1-24-7-1-4	116943	' CANADA	2343441
PJ Carroll 1-24-7-1-4	110943	JAPAN	110129/2001
PJ Carroll 1-24-7-1-4	116943	USA:	09/545494
PJ Camon 1-24-7-1-4	. 116949	CHINA	1117844.2
	116943		1303331.1
PJ Carroll 1-24-7-1-4	116043	FIVANCE	1303331.7
PJ Carrox 1-24-7-1-4	i imaga	german	1002231,7
v .	To the state of th		

REST COPY

RECORDED: 02/21/2005

RECORDED: 12/13/2011

PATENT REEL: 015748 FRAME: 0553

PATENT